IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN)

THIRD DIVISION: COURT NO. 17 at 10H00 am

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SAMELA

RULES NISI (BEVELE NISI)

1

8

9

Hollard Life Assurance Company Ltd vs A Munro & 1 other — Sequestration
(Sekwestrasie)

C F Abbott vs Tuscania Investments No. 13 CC — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

C S Lurie (Pty) Ltd — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

H Gibbs vs Gibo CC — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

S C Spaans vs Seasons Find 1170 CC t/a Auto Direct — Liquidation (Likwidasie)
MOJ Petroleum vs Warthog Logistics CC — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

Ventouris Real Estate CC t/a Ciagents vs L Walters & 2 others — Anton Pillar

J Bertoldi vs R Kuhn — Parent Rights (Ouerregte)

W Ncube vs D Makiti — Declaratory Order (Verklarende Bevel)

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS (VERSTEK VONNISSE)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Absa Bank Ltd vs S K Moodaly & 1 other — Bond (Verband)
Absa Bank Ltd vs R L White & 1 other — Bond (Verband)

Absa Bank Ltd vs A H A Dawood & 1 other — Bond (Verband)
Absa Bank Ltd vs N C Carr & 1 other — Bond (Verband)
Firstrand Bank Ltd vs G G Nomlala — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)
Firstrand Bank Ltd vs G Mfundisi — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)
Firstrand Bank Ltd vs M Gertse & 1 other — Bond (Verband)
Nedbank Ltd vs J Strydom — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

Nedbank Ltd vs A Mohammed & 1 other — Bond (Verband)
Nedbank Ltd vs K | Swartz & 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

Nedbank Ltd vs A Daniels — Bond (Verband)

12773/14

19052/14

2996/15

2713/15

4163/15

20712/14

3389/15

5328/15

19236/14

2434/15

757/15

3510/15

21002/11

1941/15

1795/15

1051/15

1892/15

2843/15

2759/15

2465/15



21

22

23

2
Nedbank Ltd vs G J Williams & 1 other — Bond (Verband)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs Fynbosland 352 CC — Bond (Verband)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs M N Duru — Bond (Verband)

SUMMARY JUDGMENTS (SUMMIERE VONNISSE)

24

25

26

27

R Geldenhuys N.O. & 3 others vs J D Steenkamp — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

Nedbank Ltd vs Knysnha Auto Services CC t/a 24/7 Cars — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs D Davids & 1 other — Bond (Verband)

Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs M N Tape — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

APPLICATIONS (AANSOEKE)

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

J Spencer-Crow & 1 other — Voluntary Surrender (Vrywillige Boedeloorgawe)

E M Downing — Voluntary Surrender (Vrywillige Boedeloorgawe)

A M Kasper vs C MacKenzie — Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)

Shackleton Credit Management (Pty) Ltd vs C D Williams — Sequestration
(Sekwestrasie)

Corporate and Retail Construction (Pty) Ltd vs Kloof Street Trading Limited
(Pty) Ltd t/a Vovo Telo — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

Jotun Paints South Africa (Pty) Ltd vs Sophumelela Painting (Pty) Ltd -

Liquidation (Likwidasie)

Solethu Energy (Pty) Ltd vs Sunset Bay Trading 347 (Pty) Ltd — Liquidation
(Likwidasie)

Fluidra South Africa (Pty) Ltd vs Mermaid Pool Products and Services CC

t/a SA Swimming Pool Supplies — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

B K Besterfield vs DC3 Distribution CC — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

M Visagie vs Majormatic 149 (Pty) Ltd — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs The Companies and Intellectual

Property Commission of South Africa & 6 others —
M Marais — Curator ad Litem (Kurator ad Litem)

L A Haselau — Curator Bonis (Kurator Bonis)

The National Director of Public Prosecutions vs P O Onuigbo & 1 other -

Prosecution

21860/14

2336/15

2359/15

1690/15

509/15

19291/14

1578/15

2162/15

5276/15

4747/15

427/15

4740/15

5760/15

5480/15

4739/15

4493/15

4994/15

5392/15

6215/15

1713/15

6407/15



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

3
The National Director of Public Prosecutions vs Z Siyolo — Persecution

Absa Bank Ltd vs A J Nell & 1 other — Settlement Agreement (Skikkingsakte)

Nedbank Ltd t/a MFC, a division of Nedbank Ltd vs H Damon & 1 other -
Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

A Du Toit vs B J Du Plessis & 1 other — Eviction (Uitsetting)
Standard Bank of SA Ltd vs S Petersen — Interpleader (Tussenpleit)

W Oliver vs The Mec for Health, Western Cape Provincial Department of Health
& 1 other — Joinder (Voeging)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs C J Gordon — Declaratory Order
(Verklarende Bevel)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs M S Varnicker — Declaratory Order
(Verklarende Bevel)

C A vs L D Howie — Setting Aside (Tersydestelling)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs S Mabanga & 1 other — Declaratory
Order (Verklarende Bevel)

W Zoutenberg vs J M Zoutenberg & 10 others — Declaratory Order (Verklarende
Bevel)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs G M Afrika & 1 other — Declaratory Order
(Verklarende Bevel)

DIVORCES (EGSKEIDINGS)

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

M B vs L A Beginsel

L vs J-P M Carstens

J L vs M Conradie

J A vs A Coetzee

B vs N J Cohen

N vs W Du Toit

A vs HR du Preez

S vs J A Geldenhuys

D LeR vs C M H Grobbelaar

A vsJR Hills

22673/14

30/14

5032/15

5551/15

20574/14

18312/14

20232/14

19558/14

4012/15

19560/14

3474/15

13992/14

21238/14

3630/15

3449/15

22334/14

20231/14

3362/15

4520/15

19779/12

1425/15

2221/15



64 Jvs P A Myburgh

65 V H vs P E Lamond

66 S A vs | Paddison

67 E P vs JR Smith

68 A vs P Slade

69 C AvsJM Snyman

70 I L A vs H van Hooydonck

71 A B vs E Williams

12 L O vs B Williams

73 C M vs E Wright

73A  BMW Financial Services (South Africa)(Pty) Ltd vs T Abrahams -
Declaratory Order (Verklarende Bevel)

RULES 43 (REELS 43)

74 P Avs M Jdu Toit

75 H vs A A Groenland

76 N vs M N Groenewald

77 KE vs M F Oelz

78 L M vs C R Watling & 4 others

WEDNESDAY 15 APRIL 2015

DIVISION 1
DIVISION 2
DIVISION 3
DIVISION 4

11537/14
7574/13

16738/14
25932/10
6166/10
14660/12
17736/12
6912/13
8949/10
20829/14

CIVIL TRIALS

Chink Property Inv (Pty) Ltd vs. City of Cape Town
Francois Johannes Everhardus Roux vs. ALG
Estates (Edms) Bpk

Christian Findlay Bester NO vs. Pieter Jan Vlok
Coral Louise Andrews vs. The Road Accident Fund
Karen Jacobs vs. The Road Accident Fund

Jacobus Jonker vs. Johan Jonker

Charles Mzimkhulu Ciko vs. Road Accident Fund
Kerry Elizabeth Oelz vs. Manfred Friedrich Oelz
Farial Majiet vs. The Road Accident Fund

Johan Frederik Botha vs. South African Land
Arrangements CC

2297/15
4824/15
17377/14
4234/15
4772/15
4749/15
2926/15
3803/15
3636/15
4835/15

15766/10

21552/14
21599/14
3296/15

21450/14

3634/15 +
12866/14

Agreement/Ooreenkoms

Damages/Skadevergoeding
Damages/Skadevergoeding
Damages/Skadevergoeding

Damages/Skadevergoeding
Agreement/Ooreenkoms



20791/11
21452/10
16730/13
18659/14
526/15

19005/14

24922/10
4280/15

3794/15
5240/06
23135/14
20445/14
19167/14

DIVISION A
DIVISION B
DIVISION C
DIVISION D
DIVISION E
DIVISION F

DIVISION G
DIVISION H

DIVISION |
DIVISION J

DIVISION K

DIVISION L

5

The City of Cape Town vs. Unassigned

Patrick Jan Curtis vs. The Road Accident Fund
Solartech Energy Technology (Pty) Ltd vs.
Corobrik (Pty) Ltd vs. Cabrico (Pty) Ltd
Shaheen Ismail vs. M & Z Vasta Centre (Pty) Ltd
Sean Mcgunness NO vs. Yusfa Ismailla

Superwear (Pty) Ltd t/a Xtreme Auto vs. Devron
Roydon Lewis t/a Exclusive Automobiles

Allen Targhi Tavakoli vs. Phase 11l Development
Company (Pty) Ltd

R D Mvs. D H Barnard

E C vs. L Rossouw

A J Uys vs. J Nordien

Zenzana 28 CC vs. Werghdala CC

R Lvs. C AR Freemantle

CRIMINAL TRIALS

SvsPJVan zZyl
S vs C Hendricks & 1 other

S vs M Nkala & 1 other

S vs F Barends & 24 others
Svs L Zimemo & 2 others
SvsR S Adams & 1 other
S vs. C Siyeka

S vs. W Adams & 9 other
Svs X H Gala & 1 other

S vs | Jacobs

S vs A M Van der Berg

Damages/Skadevergoeding
Agreement/Ooreenkoms

Agreement/Ooreenkoms
Declaratory Order/
Verklarende Bevel
Monies Owing/

Geld Verskuldig

Agreement/Ooreenkoms
Divorce/Egskeiding

Agreement/Ooreenkoms
Agreement/Ooreenkoms
Agreement/Ooreenkoms



